Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N09000000078 FILED January 05, 2009 Sec. Of State vingram

PHPWOMEN INCORP

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: PHPWOMEN INCORP

Article II

The principal place of business address: 86137 WORTHINGTON DR YULEE, FL. 32097

The mailing address of the corporation is: 86137 WORTHINGTON DR YULEE, FL. 32097

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

OUR AIM IS TO PROVIDE A NETWORK OF SUPPORT AND MENTORSHIP TO WOMEN, HELP WOMEN BECOME MORE INVOLVED WITH PHP PROGRAMMING LANGUAGE, INCREASE WOMEN NUMBERS AT CONFERENCES AS SPEAKERS AND ATTENDEES, AND PROVIDE A "FEMALE FRIENDLY" ATMOSPHERE.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS REQUESTED AND ACCEPTED BY THE CO-FOUNDERS OF PHPWOMEN

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

LIGAYA A ISLER-TURMELLE 86137 WORTHINGTON DR YULEE, FL. 32097 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N09000000078 FILED January 05, 2009 Sec. Of State vingram

Registered Agent Signature: LIGAYA ISLER - TURMELLE

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

LIGAYA ISLER - TURMELLE 86137 WORTHINGTON DR

YULEE, FL 32097

Incorporator Signature: LIGAYA ISLER - TURMELLE

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: PRES ELIZABETH NARAMORE 7870 EGLINGTON CT CINCINNATI, OH. 45255

Title: SECR LIGAYA A ISLER - TURMELLE 86137 WORTHINGTON DR YULEE, FL. 32097

Title: VP LORNA MITCHELL 17 CROSS FLATTS AVENUE BEESTON, LS. LS11 7BE UK